o ©OW oo N o oA W N -

- A a A A A aa
D O AW N =

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

e O L L | N N T S B S L .
0o ~N o Ok W N = O © 0o N

SECOND AMENDMENT TO BILL REVIEW SERVICING AGREEMENT NO. 34570

34579

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO BILL REVIEW SERVICING

AGREEMENT NO. 34570‘is made and entered, in duplicate, as of April 23, 2020 for
reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the
City of Long Beach at its meeting on March 7, 2017, by and between MEDATA, INC., a
California corporation (“Medata”), with principal offices at 5 Peters Canyon Road, #250,
Irvine, California 92606, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Medata (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34570 (the “Agreement”) whereby Medata agreed to provide medical billing review services
and information utilizing proprietary software and expertise to City; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to April 30, 2020 and update the Compensation attached as Exhibit “B” to
the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year
term and again update the Compensation attached as Exhibit “B” to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“1. EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM. This 'Agreement shall begin on May

1, 2017, and shall end on April 30, 2021 (both days inclusive), unless terminated earlier in
accordance with Section 12. This Agreement may be extended for one (1) additional one-
year period, at the discretion of the City Manager.” \,

2. The Compensation contained in Exhibit “B-1" attached hereto and
incorporated herein hereby replaces and supersedes the Compensation attached to the
Agreement as Exhibit “B” and the First Amendment.

3. Exceptl as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 34570 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
1

ACL:bg A16-03232
Contract - Medata-CLB Second Amendment - 042320 - final.docx




© 00 N O O bW N -

—d e eed el b med e
o o h W N = O

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N R N D DN DN N NN = a2 o
0 ~N O O B~ W N =2 O © o N

and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

MEDATA INC a Callforma corporation

Auﬁ)/ A\ Z\( , 2020 By“’"

NameTm,/nas E  Hndon
Title ~Pre s séraf\*

Apere 2% 2020 By , e
U Nam DANA 1y oA
Title eu:?:r (.ﬂ%@ OCCICCS

“Medata”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporatlon
A@/\LL -9 , 2020 By M

EXECUTED PUCF'zté Nenager

}Ig SECTION 301 OF
CITY CHARTER

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 34570 is approved as to form on

,A‘m | 2% , 2020.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By (M Lf%fi@%

Deputy

ACL:bg A16-03232
Contract - Medata-CLB Second Amendment - 042320 - final.docx




O W 0O N O O AW N -

B O G G G G Y
D O AW N -

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

N DN N DN DN DN N NN =2 =
0 N OO O A W N -2 O © o N

Exhibit “B-1”
COMPENSATION

Pricing Matrix

Medical Bill Review
Flat Fee Per Bill - Paperless
This flat rate includes fee schedule review, $9.25 + CBR rate at 4% of
scanning/imaging, reconsiderations, state savings with a not to exceed
reporting, WCAB appearance, EDI to iVOS [$12,500 per review
and all other managed care vendors, ad-hoc
and standard report suite and access to
Toolbox. Bills requiring high level specialist
review are routed for Complex Bill Review
(CBR) including:
o IP and OP hospital bills
o0 Surgical bills
0 ngh COmpleXity bills **CBR Criteria Below
o Other bill type determined
during the implementation

Includes all the services outlined above plus
Mailroom services (paperless) include receipf
of bills and related documents, sorting,
batching, indexing, imaging/scanning,
storage, and destruction of paper.

Review Only Charge
Flat Fee Per Bill — Paperless $8.25

Direct Negotiation Fee (out of network) [15% of savings with a not to
percentage of savings with proposed cap on lexceed $12,500 per review
total fee to be reimbursed for catastrophic or
extraordinary events.

PPO - percentage of savings — PRIME Only [18% of Savings

State Reporting and any applicable report feesNo Charge
Sendback per bill - Includes any bills that arel$4.50

part of the sendback workflow.
Provide any applicable charges for computer [No Charge
time, licensing, system utilization, and
interface.

Exhibit “B-1”
1

ACL:bg A16-03232
Contract - Medata-CLB Second Amendment - 042320 - final.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

W 0o N O o bW N -

N N N NN N N N N =2 e ed s ed wd =3 owd owd owa
O N o a0 R W N A O W 00N G REREWN -~ O

Billing disputes between Medata and the City |As agreed upon and/or outlined
of Long Beach are subject to Section 9.|n accordance with the
Dispute Resolution of this Agreement. California Labor Code and this
Agreement.

Disputed bills by medical providers are
subject to processes outlined in the California
Labor Code and Exhibit “A”, Section 1.8 of this
agreement.

** CBR Ciriteria

o All hospital and ambulatory surgical center (facility bills)

e Any surgical line charge for CPT code range 10000 — 69999 in which charges
exceed $250.00

e Any un-listed procedure codes (CPT 99199) when billed in conjunction with injection
procedures

e Any anesthesia line charge for CPT code range 00100 — 09999 with a modifier of
P3, P4, or PS5

e Any charges for somatosensory testing CPT code range 95925 — 95927
Any nerve conduction study line charge CPT code range 95900 — 95935 in which
charges exceed $500.00

¢ All higher-level office visits or consultations in which level of service is adjusted

Exhibit “B-1”
2

ACL:bg A16-03232
Contract - Medata-CLB Second Amendment - 042320 - final.docx




